

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11128/2012

IDBI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULOORI VEERESHALINGAM CHARITABLE &ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Shonak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnab, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that copy of the pleadings have not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings, if not already served and file proof.

Respondent no. 3 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. All other served respondents are granted four weeks time, as last chance for filing counter affidavit, if any.

Await respondent nos. 9, 10 and 12.

List on 30.1.2013.

|  
|ns

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|