

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11128/2012

IDBI BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULOORI VEERESHALINGAM CHARITABLE &ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Laksh Puri,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Govardhan Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent Nos. 9 and 10 shall be at liberty to file the
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter
no further extension shall be given.The office report indicates that service report in so far as
it relates to the respondent No. 12 has not been received as yet
from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again
on 2.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.05.15
11:38:06 CEST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

MG